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2 messages

Gabrieleno Band of Mission Indians <gabrielenoindians @yahoo.com> Thu, Feb 23, 2017 at 1:17 PM
Reply-To: Gabrieleno Band of Mission Indians <gabrielencindians @yahoo.com>
To: "William.lambom@lacity.org" <William.lambom@lacity.org>

Dear William,
Please see attachment.

For further information please contact Tribal Chairman Mr, Salas.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Nunez

Andrew Salas, Chairman

Gabrieleno Band of Mission Indians - Kizh Nation
PO Box 393

Covina, CA 91723

cell: (626)926-4131

email: gabrielenoindians@yahoo.com

website: www.gabrielenoindians.org
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William Lamborn <william.lambom@lacity.org> Wed, Mar 8, 2017 at 4:30 PM
To: Gabrieleno Band of Mission Indians <gabrielencindians@yahoo.com>

Dear Mr. Salas,

After a review of your February 22, 2017 letter, and the chapter from the Handbook of North American |ndians, it is
unclear to me how the information establishes that there are tribal cultural resources on the project site; or how this

project will cause a substantial adverse impact on tribal cultural resources, please explain.

In addition, it is unclear from your letter whether the tribe is requesting formal consultation pursuant to AB 52 on the
proposed project. Please email or call me as soon as possible so that we can schedule a consultation if one is so
desired.

Pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 21080.3.2 (c)(1), your previously submitted letters have been included in the
EIR administrative record, and shared with the environmental consultant for consideration in the preparation of the EIR.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

https://rmil.google.coanail/u/O/?ui=2&ik=0cOe333F54&view=pt&cal=HolIywood%ZOV\ﬁlcm&search=cat&ﬂ1=15aﬁcd5abf6dd999&dsqt=1&sin1=15660d5abf6dd99. .12
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William Lambom

On Thu, Feb 23, 2017 at 1:17 PM, Gabrieleno Band of Mission Indians <gabrielenoindians @yahoo.com> wrote:
Dear William,

Please see attachment.

For further information please contact Tribal Chairman Mr. Salas.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Nunez

Andrew Salas, Chairman

Gabrieleno Band of Mission Indians - Kizh Nation
PO Box 393

Covina, CA 91723

cell: (626)926-4131

email: gabrielenoindians@yahoo.com

website: www.gabrielenocindians.org

William Lamborn

Major Projects

Department of City Planning

200 N. Spring Street, Rm 750

Ph: 213.978.1470

Please note that | am out of the office every other Friday.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/O/?ui=2&ik=0c09333f54&u‘ew=pt&cat=Holly\wod%ZOV\mcomsearch=cat&th=15a6cd53bf6dd996&dsqt=1&sinﬂ=15360d53bf6dd99. .22
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GABRIELENO BAND OF MISSION INDIANS - KIZHNATION
Historica"y known as | he San (Gabriel Band of Mission |ndians
rccognizcc] by the State of California as the aboriginal tribe of the | os Angclcs basin

AB 52 - 30-day Consultation Notice

Project name: CASE No.: ENV-2016-3177-EIR Project Address: 1624-1648 Wilcox Avenue, 6430-6440 Hollywood
Boulevard Community Plan: Hollywood

Dear William Lamborn,
February 22, 2017

Please find this letter in response to your request for consuitation dated February 14, 2017. | have reviewed the project site and do
have concerns for cultural resources. Your project lies in an area where the Ancestral territories of the Kizh (Kitc) Gabrielefio’s
prominent villages adjoined and overlapped with each other, at least during the Late Prehistoric and Protohistoric Periods. The Kizh
Gabrielefio were probably the most influential Native American group in aboriginal southern California (Bean and Smith

1978a:538; https://nrmsecure.dfg.ca.qov/FileHandler.ashx?DocumentlD=9497). Our homeland was centered in the Los Angeles

Basin, and reached as far east as the San Bemardino-Riverside area. The homeland of our neighbors, the Serranos, was primarily the
San Bernardino Mountains, including the slopes and lowlands on the north and south flanks. Whatever the linguistic affiliation, Native
Americans in and around the project area exhibited similar organization and resource procurement strategies. Villages were based on
clan or lineage groups. Their home base sites are marked by midden deposits often with bedrock mortars. During their seasonal rounds
to exploit plant resources, small groups would migrate within their traditional territory in search of specific plants and animals. Their
gathering strategies of ten left behind signs of special use sites, usually grinding slicks on bedrock boulders, at the locations of the
resources.

Due to the project location and the high sensitivity of the area location, we would like to request one of our certified Native American
monitors to be on site during any and all ground disturbances (including but not limited to pavement removal, post holing, auguring,
boring, grading, excavation and trenching) to protect any cultural resources which may be affected during construction or development.
When the Native American Heritage Commission states there are “no records of sacred sites in the project area,” they will always refer
lead agencies to the respective Native American Tribe. The NAHC is only aware of general information and are not the experts on
each California Tribe. Our Elder Committee & Tribal Historians are the experts for our Tribe and are able to provide a more complete
history (both written and oral) regarding the location of historic villages, trade routes, cemeteries and sacred/religious sites in the project
area. In some instances, the project location may be in an area that has been previously developed and one may question the need for
monitoring. Unfortunately, we have numerous examples that we can share where cultural resources including human remains were
outright destroyed or at least significantly impacted before a Tribe was present. Please note, if sacred sites haven’t been listed with the
NAHC, it doesn’t mean that they aren’t there. Not everyone reports what they know.

The recent implementation of AB52 dictates that lead agencies consult with Native American Tribes who can prove and document
traditional and cultural affiliation with the area of said project. Our tribe is connected ancestrally to your project location area. What
does “ancestrally” or “ancestral” mean? It simply means the people who were in your family in past times - of, belonging to, inherited
from, or denoting an ancestor or ancestors (see hitp://www.thefreedictionary.com/ancestral). Our main priority is to avoid and protect
cultural and biclogical resources that still exist in our ancestral land for the benefit and education of future generations. We hold
strongly to the values of accomplishing this goal without delay or conflicts to the lead agency and project manager.

At your convenience, we are available for consultations via phone or in person. Thank you.
CC: NAHC

With respect,
(2 S
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/‘1/ /,7 —E

Andrew Salas, Chairman Nadine Salas, Vice-Chairman Christina Swindall Martinez, secretary

Albert Perez, treasurer | Martha Gonzalez Lemos, treasurer Il Richard Gradias, Chairman of the council of

Elders

FO Pox 393 Covina, CA 9 172% www.g;abric]cnoindians@qahoo.com gabriclcnoindians@gahoo.com
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February 7, 2017

Gabrielino-Tongva Tribe

Linda Candelaria, Co-Chairperson
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1100
Los Angeles, CA 90067

CASE No.: ENV-2016-3177-EIR
Project Address: 1624-1648 Wilcox Avenue, 6430-6440 Hollywood Boulevard
Community Plan: Hollywood

Dear Tribal Representative:

This letter is to inform you that the Los Angeles Department of City Planning is reviewing
the following proposed project:

The Project would involve a mixed-use development comprised of 260 multi-family
residential dwelling units and approximately 17,800 square feet of community-serving
retail and restaurant uses located within the Hollywood Community Plan area of the City
of Los Angeles. As part of the Project, the existing two-story, 9,000-square-foot Attie
Building located at the corner of Hollywood Boulevard and Wilcox Avenue would be
retained and integrated with new development. New development would range in height
from one to 15 stories with a maximum height of 160 feet. Upon completion, the Project
would include approximately 278,892 square feet of floor area, and approximately 420
parking spaces in two subterranean and three on and above grade levels. The Project
would also include 33,750 square feet of open space provided within landscaped
courtyards and terraces, a sky deck, and a pool deck.

Per AB 52, you have the right to consult on a proposed public or private project prior to
the release of a negative declaration, mitigated negative declaration or environmental
impact report. You have 30 calendar days from receipt of this letter to notify us in writing
that you wish to consult on this project. Please provide your contact information and mail
your request to:

Los Angeles Department of City Planning
Attn: William Lamborn

200 N. Spring Street, Room 750

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Email: William.lamborn@lacity.org

Phone No.: 213-978-1470



Sincerely,

Vincent P. Bertoni, AICP
Director of Planning

e

William Lamborn
Major Projects/Environmental Analysis
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February 7, 2017

Gabrielino/Tongva Nation
"Sandonne Goad, Chairperson
106 1/2 Judge John Aiso St., #231
Los Angeles, CA 90012

CASE No.: ENV-2016-3177-EIR
Project Address: 1624-1648 Wilcox Avenue, 6430-6440 Hollywood Boulevard
Community Plan: Hollywood

Dear Tribal Representative:

This letter is to inform you that the Los Angeles Department of City Planning is reviewing
the following proposed project:

The Project would involve a mixed-use development comprised of 260 multi-family
residential dwelling units and approximately 17,800 square feet of community-serving
retail and restaurant uses located within the Hollywood Community Plan area of the City
of Los Angeles. As part of the Project, the existing two-story, 9,000-square-foot Attie
Building located at the corner of Hollywood Boulevard and Wilcox Avenue would be
retained and integrated with new development. New development would range in height
from one to 15 stories with a maximum height of 160 feet. Upon completion, the Project
would include approximately 278,892 square feet of floor area, and approximately 420
parking spaces in two subterranean and three on and above grade levels. The Project
would also include 33,750 square feet of open space provided within landscaped
courtyards and terraces, a sky deck, and a pool deck.

Per AB 52, you have the right to consult on a proposed public or private project prior to
the release of a negative declaration, mitigated negative declaration or environmental
impact report. You have 30 calendar days from receipt of this letter to notify us in writing
that you wish to consult on this project. Please provide your contact information and mail
your request to:

Los Angeles Department of City Planning
Attn: William Lamborn

200 N. Spring Street, Room 750

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Email: William.lamborn@lacity.org

Phone No.: 213-978-1470



Sincerely,

Vincent P. Bertoni, AICP
Director of Planning

William Lamborn
Maijor Projects/Environmental Analysis
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Fernandeno Tataviam Band of Mission Indians
Kimia Fatehi, Director, Public Relations

1019 2nd Street, Ste. 1

San Fernando, CA 91340

CASE No.: ENV-2016-3177-EIR
Project Address: 1624-1648 Wilcox Avenue, 6430-6440 Hollywood Boulevard

Community Plan: Hollywood

Dear Tribal Representative:

This letter is to inform you that the Los Angeles Department of City Planning is reviewing
the following proposed project:

The Project would involve a mixed-use development comprised of 260 multi-family
residential dwelling units and approximately 17,800 square feet of community-serving
retail and restaurant uses located within the Hollywood Community Plan area of the City
of Los Angeles. As part of the Project, the existing two-story, 9,000-square-foot Attie
Building located at the comer of Hollywood Boulevard and Wilcox Avenue would be
retained and integrated with new development. New development would range in height
from one to 15 stories with a maximum height of 160 feet. Upon completion, the Project
would include approximately 278,892 square feet of floor area, and approximately 420
parking spaces in two subterranean and three on and above grade levels. The Project
would also include 33,750 square feet of open space provided within landscaped
courtyards and terraces, a sky deck, and a pool deck.

Per AB 52, you have the right to consuit on a proposed public or private project prior to
the release of a negative declaration, mitigated negative declaration or environmental
impact report. You have 30 calendar days from receipt of this letter to notify us in writing
that you wish to consult on this project. Please provide your contact information and mail

your request to:

Los Angeles Department of City Planning
Attn: William Lamborn

200 N. Spring Street, Room 750

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Email: William.lambom@lacity.org
Phone No.: 213-978-1470




Sincerely,

Vincent P. Bertoni, AICP
Director of Planning

yyd

William Lamborn
Major Projects/Environmental Analysis
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Torres Martinez Desert Cahuilla Indians
Michael Mirelez, Cultural Resource Coordinator
PO Box 1160

Thermal, CA 92274

CASE No.: ENV-2016-3177-EIR
Project Address: 1624-1648 Wilcox Avenue, 6430-6440 Hollywood Boulevard
Community Plan: Hollywood

Dear Tribal Representative:

This letter is to inform you that the Los Angeles Department of City Planning is reviewing
the following proposed project:

The Project would involve a mixed-use development comprised of 260 multi-family
residential dwelling units and approximately 17,800 square feet of community-serving
retail and restaurant uses located within the Hollywood Community Plan area of the City
of Los Angeles. As part of the Project, the existing two-story, 9,000-square-foot Attie
Building located at the corner of Hollywood Boulevard and Wilcox Avenue would be
retained and integrated with new development. New development would range in height
from one to 15 stories with a maximum height of 160 feet. Upon completion, the Project
would include approximately 278,892 square feet of floor area, and approximately 420
parking spaces in two subterranean and three on and above grade levels. The Project
would also include 33,750 square feet of open space provided within landscaped
courtyards and terraces, a sky deck, and a pool deck.

Per AB 52, you have the right to consult on a proposed public or private project prior to
the release of a negative declaration, mitigated negative declaration or environmental
impact report. You have 30 calendar days from receipt of this letter to notify us in writing
that you wish to consult on this project. Please provide your contact information and mail
your request to:

Los Angeles Department of City Planning
Attn: William Lamborn

200 N. Spring Street, Room 750

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Email: William.lamborm@Iacity.org
Phone No.: 213-978-1470



Sincerely,

Vincent P. Bertoni, AICP
Director of Planning

William Lamborn
Major Projects/Environmental Analysis
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February 7, 2017

Soboba Band of Luisefio Indians

Joseph Ontiveros, Cultural Resource Director
P.O. Box 487

San Jacinto, CA 92581

CASE No.: ENV-2016-3177-EIR
Project Address: 1624-1648 Wilcox Avenue, 6430-6440 Hollywood Boulevard
Community Plan: Hollywood

Dear Tribal Representative:

This letter is to inform you that the Los Angeles Department of City Planning is reviewing
the following proposed project:

The Project would involve a mixed-use development comprised of 260 multi-family
residential dwelling units and approximately 17,800 square feet of community-serving
retail and restaurant uses located within the Hollywood Community Plan area of the City
of Los Angeles. As part of the Project, the existing two-story, 9,000-square-foot Attie
Building located at the corner of Hollywood Boulevard and Wilcox Avenue would be
retained and integrated with new development. New development would range in height
from one to 15 stories with a maximum height of 160 feet. Upon completion, the Project
would include approximately 278,892 square feet of floor area, and approximately 420
parking spaces in two subterranean and three on and above grade levels. The Project
would also include 33,750 square feet of open space provided within landscaped
courtyards and terraces, a sky deck, and a pool deck.

Per AB 52, you have the right to consult on a proposed public or private project prior to
the release of a negative declaration, mitigated negative declaration or environmental
impact report. You have 30 calendar days from receipt of this letter to notify us in writing
that you wish to consult on this project. Please provide your contact information and mail
your request to:

Los Angeles Department of City Planning
Attn: William Lamborn

200 N. Spring Street, Room 750

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Email: William.lamborn@lacity.org
Phone No.: 213-978-1470




Sincerely,

Vincent P. Bertoni, AICP
Director of Planning

William Lamborn
Maijor Projects/Environmental Analysis



EXECUTIVE OFFICES

C?::A:PAAIEQNNTIONFG C ITY O F LO S AN GELES 200 N. SPRING STREET, ROOM 525

CALIFORNIA

Los ANGELES, CA 90012-4801

CITY PLANNING COMMISSION
VINCENT P. BERTONI, AICP

DAVID H. J, AMBROZ DIRECTOR
PRESIDENT (213)978-1271
RELEE DAKE WILSON KEVIN J. KELLER, AICP
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
ROBERT L. AHN (213) 978-1272
CAROLINE CHOE
JROI%HNA‘I;/D m& LISA M. WEBBER, AICP
SAMANTHA MILLMAN ;Z?;;;’?fﬂ‘;i
VERONICA PADILLA-CAMPOS ERIC GARCETTI
DANA M. PERLMAN MAYOR JAN ZATORSKI
ROCKY WILES DEPUTY DIRECTOR
(213)978-1273

COMMISSION OFFICE MANAGER
(213) 978-1300

http://planning.lacity.org

February 7, 2017

Gabrielino Tongva Indians of California Tribal Council
Robert F. Dorame, Tribal Chair/Cultural Resources
P.O. Box 490

Bellflower, CA 90707

CASE No.: ENV-2016-3177-EIR
Project Address: 1624-1648 Wilcox Avenue, 6430-6440 Hollywood Boulevard

Community Plan: Hollywood

Dear Tribal Representative:

This letter is to inform you that the Los Angeles Department of City Planning is reviewing
the following proposed project:

The Project would involve a mixed-use development comprised of 260 multi-family
residential dwelling units and approximately. 17,800 square feet of community-serving
retail and restaurant uses located within the Hollywood Community Plan area of the City
of Los Angeles. As part of the Project, the existing two-story, 9,000-square-foot Attie
Building located at the corner of Hollywood Boulevard and Wilcox Avenue would be
retained and integrated with new development. New development would range in height
from one to 15 stories with a maximum height of 160 feet. Upon completion, the Project
would include approximately 278,892 square feet of floor area, and approximately 420
parking spaces in two subterranean and three on and above grade levels. The Project
would also include 33,750 square feet of open space provided within landscaped
courtyards and terraces, a sky deck, and a pool deck.

Per AB 52, you have the right to consult on a proposed public or private project prior to
the release of a negative declaration, mitigated negative declaration or environmental
impact report. You have 30 calendar days from receipt of this letter to notify us in writing
that you wish to consult on this project. Please provide your contact information and mail
your request to:

Los Angeles Department of City Planning
Attn: William Lamborn

200 N. Spring Street, Room 750

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Email: William.lamborn@lacity.org
Phone No.: 213-978-1470




Sincerely,

Vincent P. Bertoni, AICP
Director of Planning

e

William Lamborn
Major Projects/Environmental Analysis
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February 7, 2017

Gabrielefio Band of Mission Indians — Kizh Nation
Andrew Salas, Chairperson

P.O. Box 393

Covina, CA 91723

CASE No.: ENV-2016-3177-EIR
Project Address: 1624-1648 Wilcox Avenue, 6430-6440 Hollywood Boulevard
Community Plan: Hollywood

Dear Tribal Representative:

This letter is to inform you that the Los Angeles Department of City Planning is reviewing
the following proposed project:

The Project would involve a mixed-use development comprised of 260 multi-family
residential dwelling units and approximately 17,800 square feet of community-serving
retail and restaurant uses located within the Hollywood Community Plan area of the City
of Los Angeles. As part of the Project, the existing two-story, 9,000-square-foot Attie
Building located at the corner of Hollywood Boulevard and Wilcox Avenue would be
retained and integrated with new development. New development would range in height
from one to 15 stories with a maximum height of 160 feet. Upon completion, the Project
would include approximately 278,892 square feet of floor area, and approximately 420
parking spaces in two subterranean and three on and above grade levels. The Project
would also include 33,750 square feet of open space provided within landscaped
courtyards and terraces, a sky deck, and a pool deck.

Per AB 52, you have the right to consult on a proposed public or private project prior to
the release of a negative declaration, mitigated negative declaration or environmental
impact report. You have 30 calendar days from receipt of this letter to notify us in writing
that you wish to consult on this project. Please provide your contact information and mail
your request to:

Los Angeles Department of City Planning
Attn: William Lamborn

200 N. Spring Street, Room 750

Los Angeles, CA 80012

Email: William.lamborn@lacity.org
Phone No.: 213-978-1470




Sincerely,

Vincent P. Bertoni, AICP
Director of Planning

William Lamborn
Major Projects/Environmental Analysis
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Gabrielino/Tongva San Gabriel Band of Mission Indians
Anthony Morales, Chairperson

P.O. Box 693

San Gabriel, CA 91778

CASE No.: ENV-2016-3177-EIR
Project Address: 1624-1648 Wilcox Avenue, 6430-6440 Hollywood Boulevard
Community Plan: Hollywood

Dear Tribal Representative:

This letter is to inform you that the Los Angeles Department of City Planning is reviewing
the following proposed project:

The Project would involve a mixed-use development comprised of 260 multi-family
residential dwelling units and approximately 17,800 square feet of community-serving
retail and restaurant uses located within the Hollywood Community Plan area of the City
of Los Angeles. As part of the Project, the existing two-story, 9,000-square-foot Attie
Building located at the corner of Hollywood Boulevard and Wilcox Avenue would be
retained and integrated with new development. New development would range in height
from one to 15 stories with a maximum height of 160 feet. Upon completion, the Project
would include approximately 278,892 square feet of floor area, and approximately 420
parking spaces in two subterranean and three on and above grade levels. The Project
would also include 33,750 square feet of open space provided within landscaped
courtyards and terraces, a sky deck, and a pool deck.

Per AB 52, you have the right to consult on a proposed public or private project prior to
the release of a negative declaration, mitigated negative declaration or environmental
impact report. You have 30 calendar days from receipt of this letter to notify us in writing
that you wish to consult on this project. Please provide your contact information and mail
your request to:

Los Angeles Department of City Planning
Attn: William Lamborn

200 N. Spring Street, Room 750

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Email: William.lamborn@lacity.org
Phone No.: 213-978-1470




Sincerely,

Vincent P. Bertoni, AICP
Director of Planning

William Lamborn
Major Projects/Environmental Analysis



DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE OFFICES
CITY PLANNING Cl I Y OF LOS ANGELES 200 N. SPRING STREET, ROOM 525

CALIFORNIA

Los ANGELES, CA 90012-4801

CITY PLANNING COMMISSION
VINCENT P. BERTONI, AICP

DAVID H. J. AMBROZ DIRECTOR
FRESIDENT (213} 978-1271

R e el KEVIN J. KELLER, AICP
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
ROBERT L. AHN (213) 978-1272

CAROLINE CHOE

RICHARD KATZ LISA M. WEBBER, AICP
VERONICA PADILLA-CAMPOS ERIC GARCETTI (213) 978-1274
DANA M. PERLMAN MAYOR JAN ZATORSKI

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

ROCKY WILES
COMMISSION OFFICE MANAGER (213)978-1273

(213) 978-1300
http://planning.lacity.org

February 7, 2017

Gabrielino/Tongva Nation

Sam Dunlap, Cultural Resources Director
P.O. Box 86908

Los Angeles, CA 90086

CASE No.: ENV-2016-3177-EIR
Project Address: 1624-1648 Wilcox Avenue, 6430-6440 Hollywood Boulevard

Community Plan: Hollywood

Dear Tribal Representative:

This letter is to inform you that the Los Angeles Department of City Planning is reviewing
the following proposed project:

The Project would involve a mixed-use development comprised of 260 multi-family
residential dwelling units and approximately 17,800 square feet of community-serving
retail and restaurant uses located within the Hollywood Community Plan area of the City
of Los Angeles. As part of the Project, the existing two-story, 9,000-square-foot Attie
Building located at the corner of Hollywood Boulevard and Wilcox Avenue would be
retained and integrated with new development. New development would range in height
from one to 15 stories with a maximum height of 160 feet. Upon completion, the Project
would include approximately 278,892 square feet of floor area, and approximately 420
parking spaces in two subterranean and three on and above grade levels. The Project
would also include 33,750 square feet of open space provided within landscaped
courtyards and terraces, a sky deck, and a pool deck.

Per AB 52, you have the right to consult on a proposed public or private project prior to
the release of a negative declaration, mitigated negative declaration or environmental
impact report. You have 30 calendar days from receipt of this letter to notify us in writing
that you wish to consult on this project. Please provide your contact information and mail
your request to:

Los Angeles Department of City Planning
Attn: William Lamborn

200 N. Spring Street, Room 750

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Email: William.lamborn@lacity.org
Phone No.: 213-978-1470




Sincerely,

Vincent P. Bertoni, AICP
Director of Planning

William Lamborn
Major Projects/Environmental Analysis
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- LOS ANGELES, CA 90012-4801
CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

DAVID H. ). AMBROZ
PRESIDENT

RENEE DAKE WILSON
VICE-PRESIDENT

VINCENT P. BERTONI, AICP
DIRECTOR

(213) 978-1271

KEVIN J. KELLER, AICP
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
ROBERT L. AHN (213) 978-1272
CAROLINE CHOE

RICHARD KATZ

LISA M. WEBBER, AICP

VERONICA PADILLA-CAMPOS ERIC GARCETTI (213) 978-1274
DANA M. PERLMAN MAYOR AR TR
ROCKY WILES DEPUTY DIRECTOR
COMMISSION OFFICE MANAGER (213)978-1273

(213) 978-1300
http://planning.lacity.org

February 7, 2017

San Fernando Band of Mission Indians
John Valenzuela, Chairperson

P.O. Box 221838

Newhall, CA 91322

CASE No.: ENV-2016-3177-EIR
Project Address: 1624-1648 Wilcox Avenue, 6430-6440 Hollywood Boulevard
Community Plan: Hollywood

Dear Tribal Representative:

This letter is to inform you that the Los Angeles Department of City Planning is reviewing
the following proposed project:

The Project would involve a mixed-use development comprised of 260 multi-family
residential dwelling units and approximately 17,800 square feet of community-serving
retail and restaurant uses located within the Hollywood Community Plan area of the City
of Los Angeles. As part of the Project, the existing two-story, 9,000-square-foot Attie
Building located at the corner of Hollywood Boulevard and Wilcox Avenue would be
retained and integrated with new development. New development would range in height
from one to 15 stories with a maximum height of 160 feet. Upon completion, the Project
would include approximately 278,892 square feet of floor area, and approximately 420
parking spaces in two subterranean and three on and above grade levels. The Project
would also include 33,750 square feet of open space provided within landscaped
courtyards and terraces, a sky deck, and a pool deck.

Per AB 52, you have the right to consult on a proposed public or private project prior to
the release of a negative declaration, mitigated negative declaration or environmental
impact report. You have 30 calendar days from receipt of this letter to notify us in writing
that you wish to consult on this project. Please provide your contact information and mail
your request to:

Los Angeles Department of City Planning
Attn: William Lamborn

200 N. Spring Street, Room 750

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Email: William.lamborn@lacity.org
Phone No.: 213-978-1470




Sincerely,

Vincent P. Bertoni, AICP
Director of Planning

William Lamborn
Major Projects/Environmental Analysis
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(Expected Deljvery Day)
{Thursday 02/09/2017)
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Letter
{Domestic)
(LOS ANGELES, CA 90086)
(Weight:0 Lb 0.80 0z)
{Expected Delivery Day)
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3PS Return Receipt #)
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTIOIl\!.-' " COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERiK’

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
80 that we can return the card to you,

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

A. Signature

O Agent
X O] Addressee
B. Recelved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Dstivery

4  Aviinlo Addvanane $me

D. Is delivery address different from itemn 17 [ Yes

John Valenzuela If YES, enter dellvery address below: [ No
Chairperson
San Femando Band of Mission Indians
P.O. Box 221838
Newhall, CA 91322-1838
LB R R e GRoRmbome |
9590 9403 0540 5173 8209 12 B oo vl Doy O gl etited
g mgg&mﬁd Delivary O Return Recsipt for
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) g m ok l?eﬂvmvnasmm Detivery E', mm’“ )
_ 7015 1730 NOOB 3055 W91T | |Gl ey Restricted Delivery
Domestic Return Receipt 3

PS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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I |
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

H Attach this card to the back of the malilplece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature

O Agent
X O Addressee
B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Dalivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Sam Dunlap

Cultural Resources Director
Gabrielino/Tongva Nation
P.O. Box 86908

Los Angeles, CA 90086-0908

LT IR

9530 9403 0128 5077 0337 19

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? £ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®

O Aduit Signature [ Registersd Mail™

O] Aduit Signature Restricted Dellvery [m] isterad Mail Rastricted
O Certified Mall®

[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 3 Retwn Recetpt for

[ Collect on Delivery Merchandiaa

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmatien™

O Insured Mall 0 Signature Confirmation
7015 1730 DDOD 3055 u_g0e D1 fnsure Mal restrcted Delhery Reatricted Dejivery
;. PS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt

t

J SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete ftems 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

e —t ;
§
COMPLETE,THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
1
A. Signature
3 Agent ‘

X O Addressse

so that we can return the card to you. s
B Attach this card to the back of the maliplece, B. Recelved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Deivery -
or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from ftem 1? L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
Anthony Morales

Gabrielino/Tongva San Gabriel Band of
Mission Indians

P.O. Box 693

San Gabriel, CA 91778-0693

RN R T AR

9590 9403 0840 5173 8208 22

2. Article Number (Transfer from sarvice label}

7015 Db40 DOOY4 8087 9014
¢ PS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9058

3. Servics Type 3 Priority Mall Express®

) Adult Signature I Registersd Mall™

I Adult Signature Restricted Delivery I Mall Restricted

Eommmnmnemy L Return Recetpt for

Tl Collect on Detivery Merchandise ==

O Coltect on Deivery Restricted Delivery D Signature Confimation

O Insured Mall D3 Signature Confirmation

O Insured Mail Restrioted Delivery Restricted Defivery
Domestic Return Recaipt
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# Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on ths reverse
80 that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature
X 0 Agent

[l Addresses
C. Date of Delivery

B. Recelived by (Printed Name)

1. Article Addressed to:

Andrew Salas

Gabrielefio Band of Mission Indians—
Kizh Nation

P.O. Box 393

Covina, CA 91723-0393

VAT RO

9580 9403 0540 5173 8209 05

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

2. Article Number (Transfer from service lebel)

7015 DBEY0 ODRY &Bay A0E1

3. Service Type [ Priority Mail Express®
(] Aduit Signature O Reglsterad Mall™
0O Aduit Slgnature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mall Restricted
O Certified Mai!®
0 Certified Mail Restricted Dalivery O Return Recalpt for
1) Collect on Delivery Merchandisa
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery D Signatura Confirmation™
3 Insured Mail 13 Signature Confirrnation
1 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Defivery
{over $500)

;_P’s Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7630-02-000-9053

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if spacs permits.

..

Domestic Retum Receipt
e SS— — == A

i
it

COMPLETE THIS SECTION QN DELIVERY

A. Signature

X [d Agent
3 Addresses

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Robert F. Dorame
Gabrielino Tongva Indians of California

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 1?7 [ Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Tribal Council
P.O. Box 490
Bellflower, CA 90707-0490
LT T ATLRTRRACE LT et D
9590 9403 0540 5173 8219 95 e i e AR
ey O
" 2. Article Number (Transfer irom service fabel) g m c;mdmry Restricted Dalivary g ggm: gg%m‘"
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Restrioted Delivery
{over $500)
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Domestic Return Receipt ;

COMPLETE THIS SECTION QN DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature

® Print your name and address on the reverse X 3, aapnt
g0 that we can retumn the card to you. Ol Addresses |

® Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, B. Recelved by (Printed Nams) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits,

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from ltem 17 LI Yes 1

. if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No i

Joseph Ontiveros

Cultural Resource Director
Soboba Band of Luisefio Indians
P.O. Box 487

San Jacinto, CA 92581-0487

(LD TR b o
9500 9403 0540 51738220 08 |CCorneamiall " Doy e
0 Certified Mali Restricted Delivery D%térﬁlmﬂggsgptfor
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECfION

B Complste items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retum the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERi‘i(

A. Signature

O Agent
X 1 Addressee
B. Received by (Printad Name) C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Michael Mirelez

Cultural Resource Coordinator

Torres Martinez Desert Cahuilla Indians
P.O. Box 1160

Thermal, CA 92274-1160

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

L e
9590 9403 0540 5173 8208 99 0 Cortiec il o Do Ol Bepigored Wl Resticted
et Eae
2. Article Number (Transfer from service labsl) T Collest vl ey Rshicien Deivery O Sism chfmgg:“‘
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English Customer Service USPS Mobile Register/ Sign In

s USPSCOM

Stlil Have Questions?

USPS TraCking® Browse our FAQs »
;'c. Get Easy Tracking Updates »

Sign up for My USPS.

Tracking Number: 9590940305405173820912

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mail® USPS Tracking® Text Updates

See tracking for related item: 70151730000030554919
Email Updates

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION
February 7, 2017 , 1:03 pm Return Receipt Associated

The U.S. Postal Service has received electronic notification on February 7, 2017 at 1:03 pm that you
have associated a return receipt to your item.

Track Another Package Manage Incoming Packages
Tracking (or receipt) number Track all your packages from a dashboard.
No tracking numbers necessary.
Track it :
Sign up for My USPS »
HELPFUL LINKS ON ABOUT.USPS.COM OTHER USPS SITES LEGAL INFORMATION
Contact Us About USPS Home Business Customer Gateway Privacy Policy
She Index Newsroom Postal Inspectors Terms of Use
FAQs USPS Service Updates Inspector General FOIA
Forms & Publications Postal Explorer No FEAR Act EEO Data
Government Services National Postal Museum
Careers Resources for Developers
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English Customer Service USPS Mobile Register / Sign in

= USPSCOM

Still Have Questions?

USPS TI'aCking® Browse our FAQs »

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.

Tracking Number: 70150640000480879021

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mail® Certified Mail™ Return Receipt Text Updates

See tracking for related item: 959094030540517 3820905
Email Updates

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

February 11, 2017 , 9:44

am Delivered, PO Box COVINA, CA 91723

Your item has been delivered and is available ata PO Box at 9:44 am on February 11, 2017 in
COVINA, CA 91723,

CITY OF

February 10, 2017, 4:08 pm Departed USPS Facility INDUSTRY, CA 91715
. . - CITY OF

February 10, 2017 , 9:09 am Arrived at USPS Facility INDUSTRY, CA 91715

February 8, 2017 , 7:27 pm Eggﬁged USPS Origin LOS ANGELES, CA 90052

February 9, 2017 , 5:47 am In Transit to Destination

February 7, 2017 , 10:47 pm é‘;’é‘ﬁs at USPS Origin LOS ANGELES, CA 90052

February 7, 2017 , 1:03 pm Acceptance CULVER CITY, CA 90230
Track Another Package Manage Incoming Packages
Tracking (or receipt) number Track all your packages from a dashboard.

No tracking numbers necessary.
Track it

Sign up for My USPS »



English Customer Service USPS Mobile

Register / Sign In

=2USPSCOM

USPS Tracking®

Tracking Number: 9590940305405173820905

Expected Delivery Day: Wednesday, February 15, 2017

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mail® USPS Tracking®

See tracking for related item: 70150640000480879021

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

February 13, 2017, 9:12

pm Departed USPS Facllity SANTA ANA, CA 92799

Your item departed our USPS facility in SANTA ANA, CA 92799 on February 13, 2017 at 9:12 pm. The
item is currently in transit to the destination.

February 13, 2017, 8:27 pm Arrived at USPS Facility SANTA ANA, CA 92799
February 13, 2017 , 7:12 pm f:\:‘c’;laif;ed at USPS Origin CULVER CITY, CA 90230
February 7, 2017 , 1:03 pm Return Receipt Associated
Track Another Package
Tracking {or receipt) number
Track it
HELPFUL LINKS ON ABOUT.USPS.COM OTHER USPS SITES
Contact Us About USPS Home Busl Ci G
Site Index Newsroom Postal inspectors
FAQs USPS Service Updates Inspector General
Forms & Publications Postal Explorer
Government Services National Postal Museum

Careers Resources for Developers

Still Have Questions?
Browse our FAQs >

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.

Available Actions
Text Updates
Emall Updates

Delivery Instructions

Manage Incoming Packages

Track ali your packages from a dashboard.
No tracking numbers necessary.

Sign up for My USPS»

LEGAL INFORMATION
Privacy Policy

Terms of Use

FOIA

No FEAR Act EEO Data



English Customer Service USPS Mobile Register / Sign In

EUSPSCOM

USPS TraCking® Browse our FAQs >

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.
Tracking Number: 70150640000480879038

Expected Delivery Day: Thursday, February 9, 2017

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mail® Certified Mail ™ Return Receipt Text Updates

See tracking for related item: 9590940305405173821995
Email Updates

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION
February 9, 2017 , 12:03 Delivered, Individual
pm Picked Up at Postal Facility LR OWER, CARIZO0T

Your item was picked up at a postal facility at 12:03 pm on February 9, 2017 in BELLFLOWER, CA

90707.
February 9, 2017, 11:55 am Avalilable for Pickup BELLFLOWER, CA 90707
February 8, 2017, 4:04 pm Departed USPS Facility LOS ANGELES, CA 90052
February 7, 2017 , 9:06 pm Arrived at USPS Facility LOS ANGELES, CA 90052
February 7, 2017 , 1:03 pm Acceptance CULVER CITY, CA 90230
Track Another Package Manage Incoming Packages
Tracking (or recelpt) number Track all your packages from a dashboard.
No tracking numbers necessary.
Track It .
Sign up for My USPS»
HELPFUL LINKS ON ABOUT.USPS.COM OTHER USPS SITES LEGAL INFORMATION
Contact Us About USPS Home Busii Customer y Privacy Policy
Site Index Newsroom Postal Inspectors Terms of Use
FAQs USPS Service Updates Inspector General FOIA
Forms & Publications Postal Explorer No FEAR Act EEO Data
Government Services National Postal Museum

Careers Resources for Davelopers



Engilish Customer Service USPS Moblle Register / Sign In

= USPSCOM’

Still Have Questions?

USPS TTaCking® Browse our FAQs >

f Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.

Tracking Number: 9590940305405173821995

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mail® USPS Tracking® Text Updates

See tracking for related item: 70150640000480879038
Email Updates

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

February 12, 2017 , 7:48

am In Transit to Destination

The package is delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An updated delivery
date will be provided when available. The item is currently in transit to the destination as of February
12, 2017 at 7:48 am.

February 11, 2017 , 12:48

am Departed USPS Facility LOS ANGELES, CA 90052
February 9, 2017 , 6:59 pm Armrived at USPS Facility LOS ANGELES, CA 90052
February 7, 2017 , 1:03 pm Return Receipt Associated
Track Another Package Manage Incoming Packages
Tracking {or receipt) number Track all your packages from a dashboard.
No tracking numbers necessary.
Track It

Sign up for My USPS »



English Customer Service USPS Mobile Register / Sign In

s USPSCOM

Still Have Questions?

USPS Tracking® Browse our FAGs

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.
Tracking Number: 70150640000480879045

Expected Delivery Day: Thursday, February 9, 2017

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mail® Certified Mail™ Return Receipt Text Updates

See tracking for related item: 9590940305405173822008
Email Updates

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION
February 9, 2017 , 10:09 Delivered, Individual
am Picked Up at Postal Facility AN INTORCAIRSES

Your item was picked up at a postal facility at 10:09 am on February 9, 2017 In SAN JACINTO, CA

92563,

February 9, 2017 , 7:66 am Available for Pickup SAN JACINTO, CA 92581
February 9, 2017 , 7:27 am Acceptance SAN JACINTO, CA 92583
February 8, 2017 , 9:21 pm Arrived at USPS Facility \“;‘/S_'T_EQOC A 92553
February 8, 2017 , 2:27 pm Arrived at USPS Facility SAN

BERNARDINO, CA 92403

February 8, 2017 , 1:09 am E:gfi;ed HSESIOngn LOS ANGELES, CA 80052

February 7, 2017 , 8:13 pm é;’;‘l’lﬁg tOSESIOTip LOS ANGELES, CA 90052

February 7,2017 , 1:03 pm Acceptance CULVER CITY, CA 90230
Track Another Package Manage Incoming Packages
Tracking (or receipt) number Track all your packages from a dashboard.

No tracking numbers necessary.

g Sign up for My USPS »



English Customer Service USPS Mobile Reglster / Sign In

= USPS.COM

Still Have Questions?

U SPS Tl'aCki ng® Browse our FAQs >

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.

Tracking Number: 9590940305405173822008

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mail® USPS Tracking® Text Updates

See tracking for velated item; 70150640000480879045
Email Updates

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION
Delivery Instructions
February 14, 2017 , 1:05

o Departed USPS Facllity LOS ANGELES, CA 90052

The package is delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An updated delivery
date will be provided when available. Your item departed our USPS facility in LOS ANGELES, CA
80052 on February 14, 2017 at 1:05 am. The item is currently in transit to the destination.

February 12, 2017, 7:32 am In Transit to Destination

February 11, 2017 . 10:05

In Transit to Destination
am

February 10, 2017, 10:05

- Arrived at USPS Facility LOS ANGELES, CA 90052
E . - SAN
ebruary 9, 2017 , 10:31 pm Departed USPS Facility BERNARDINO. CA 92403
! i . SAN
February 9, 2017, 5:25 pm Arrived at USPS Facility BERNARDINO, CA 92403
February 7, 2017 , 1:03 pm Retum Receipt Associated
Track Another Package Manage Incoming Packages
Tracking (or receipt) number Track ali your packages from a dashboard.

No tracking numbers necessary.

Track it
e Sign up for My USPS »



English Customer Service

USPS Mobile

Register / Sign In

USPS Tracking®

Tracking Number: 70150640000480879052

Updated Delivery Day: Friday, February 10, 2017

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product:
First-Class Mail®

DATE & TIME

February 10, 2017 , 12:34
pm

Features:
Certified Mail ™

=2 USPSCOM

Return Receipt

See tracking for related item: 3590940305405173820899

STATUS OF ITEM

Delivered

LOCATION

THERMAL, CA 92274

Your item was delivered at 12:34 pm on February 10, 2017 in THERMAL, CA 92274.

February 10, 2017, 8:31 am
February 10, 2017, 8:19 am
February 10, 2017 , 8:09 am

February 10, 2017 , 7:58 am

February 9, 2017, 10:31 pm

February 9, 2017, 1:55 pm

February 9, 2017 , 6:52 am

February 7, 2017 , 11:52 pm

February 7, 2017 , 9:20 pm

February 7, 2017, 1:03 pm

Available for Pickup
Avallable at PO Box
Sorting Complete

Arrived at Unit

Departed USPS Facility

Arrived at USPS Facility

In Transit to Destination

Departed USPS Origin
Facllity

Arrived at USPS Origin
Facility

Acceptance

Track Another Package

Tracking (or receipt) number

THERMAL, CA 92274

THERMAL, CA 92274

THERMAL, CA 92274

THERMAL, CA 92274

SAN
BERNARDINO, CA 92403

SAN
BERNARDINO, CA 92403

LOS ANGELES, CA 90052

LOS ANGELES, CA 90052

CULVER CITY, CA 90230

Track it

Still Have Questions?
Browse our FAQs »

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.

Available Actions

Text Updates

Email Updates

Manage Incoming Packages

Track all your packages from a dashboard.
No tracking numbers necessary.

Sign up for My USPS »



English Customer Service USPS Mobile

Register / Sign in

=2 USPSCOM’

USPS Tracking®

Tracking Number: 9590940305405173820899

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mait® USPS Tracking®

See tracking for related item: 70150640000480879052

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION
February 14, 2017, 12:01 Departed USPS Facility LOS ANGELES, CA 90052

The package is delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An updated delivery
date will be provided when available. Your item departed our USPS facility in LOS ANGELES, CA
90052 on February 14, 2017 at 12:01 am. The item is currently ir: fransit fo the destination.

February 12, 2017 , 3:48 am In Transit to Destination
February 11, 2017 , 7:43 pm Arrived at USPS Facility L.OS ANGELES, CA 90052

February 10, 2017 , 11:06 SAN

Departed USPS Facility

pm BERNARDINO, CA 92403
February 10, 2017 , 6:48 pm Arrived at USPS Facility i
' oS BERNARDINO, CA 92403
February 7, 2017, 1:03 pm Return Receipt Associated
Track Another Package

Tracking (or receipt) number

Track it

Still Have Questions?

Browse our FAQs »

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.

Available Actions

Text Updates
Email Updates

Delivery Instructions

Manage Incoming Packages

Track all your packages from a dashboard.
No tracking numbers necessary.

Sign up for My USPS »



English Customer Service USPS Mobile

Register / Sign In

USPS Tracking®

Tracking Number: 7015064000048087%014

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mail® Certified Mail™

sZUSPSCOM

Return Receipt

See tracking for related item: 9590940305405173820929

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM
February 10, 2017 , 2:10 Delivered, individual
pm Picked Up at Post Office

LOCATION

SAN GABRIEL, CA 91776

Your item was picked up at the post office at 2:10 pm on February 10, 2017 in SAN GABRIEL, CA

91776.
February 9, 2017, 7:21 am Available for Pickup
February 9, 2017 , 7:09 am Arrived at Unit
February 8, 2017 , 3:16 pm Departed USPS Facility
February 8, 2017 , 2:36 am Arrived at USPS Facility
. Arrived at USPS Origin

February 7, 2017, 10:47 pm Facility
February 7, 2017, 1:03 pm Acceptance

Track Another Package

Tracking (or receipt) number

SAN GABRIEL, CA 91778

SAN GABRIEL, CA 81778

CITY OF
INDUSTRY, CA 91715

CITY OF
INDUSTRY, CA 91715

LOS ANGELES, CA 90052

CULVER CITY, CA 80230

Track It

Still Have Questions?
Browse our FAQS »

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.

Available Actions

Text Updates

Email Updates

Manage Incoming Packages

Track all your packages from a dashboard.
No tracking numbers necessary.

Sign up for My USPS »



English Customer Service USPS Mobile

Register ! Sign In

= USPSCOM

USPS Tracking®

Tracking Number: 9590940305405173820929

Expected Delivery Day: Monday, February 13, 2017

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mail® USPS Tracking®

See tracking for related item: 70150640000480879014

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

February 12, 2017 ,7:35

am In Transit to Destination

The item is currently in transit fo the destination as of February 12, 2017 at 7:35 am.

February 11, 2017 , 12:35

i Departed USPS Facility SANTA ANA, CA 92799
:&b"’aw 1,207, 12:12 Arrived at USPS Fadility SANTA ANA, CA 92799
February 10, 2017, 10:57 Accepted at USPS Crigin

pm Facility CULVER CITY, CA 90230
February 7, 2017 , 1:03 pm Return Receipt Associated

Track Another Package

Tracking (or receipt) number

Track it

Still Have Questions?
Browse our FAQs >

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.

Available Actions
Text Updates

Email Updates

Manage Incoming Packages

Track all your packages from a dashboard.
No tracking numbers necessary.

Sign up for My USPS »



English Customer Service

USPS Mobile

Register / Sign In

USPS Tracking®

Tracking Number: 70151730000030554902

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product:
First-Class Mail®

DATE & TIME

February 15, 2017 , 5:59
pm

Features:
Certified Mail ™

= USPSCOM

Return Receipt

See tracking for related item: 9590940301265077033719

STATUS OF ITEM

Available for Pickup

LOCATION

LOS ANGELES, CA 90086

Your item arrived at the LOS ANGELES, CA 90086 post office at 5:59 pm on February 15, 2017 and is

ready for pickup.

February 9, 2017 , 6:52 am
February 7, 2017 , 11:52 pm
February 7, 2017 , 10:07 pm

February 7, 2017, 1:03 pm

In Transit to Destination
Departed USPS Facility
Arrived at USPS Facility

Acceptance

Track Another Package

Tracking (or receipt) number

HELPFUL LINKS
Contact Us

Site Index

FAQs

ON ABOUT.USPS.COM
About USPS Home
Newsroom

USPS Service Updates
Forms & Publications
Government Services
Careers

LOS ANGELES, CA 90052
LOS ANGELES, CA 90052

CULVER CITY, CA 90230

Track it

OTHER USPS SITES

Ruei Ci ~

Postal Inspectors
Inspector General
Postal Explorer
National Postal Museum

Resources for Developers

Still Have Questions?
Browse our FAQs >

Get Easy Tracking Updates >
Sign up for My USPS.

Available Actions

Text Updates

Email Updates

Manage Incoming Packages

Track all your packages from a dashboard.
No tracking numbers necessary.

Sign up for My USPS »

LEGAL INFORMATION
Privacy Policy

Terms of Use

FOIA

No FEAR Act EEO Data



English Customer Service USPS Mobile

Register / Sign In

=2AUSPSCOM

USPS Tracking®

Tracking Number: 9590940301265077033719

Expected Delivery Day: Thursday, February 9, 2017

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mail® USPS Tracking®

See tracking for related item: 70151730000030554902

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

February 7, 2017 , 1:03 pm Return Receipt Associated

The U.S. Postal Service has received electronic notification on February 7, 2017 at 1:03 pm that you

have associated a retum receipt to your item.

Track Another Package

Tracking (or receipt) number

Track It

Still Have Questions?
Browse our FAQs »

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.

Available Actions

Text Updates

Emall Updates

Manage Incoming Packages

Track ali your packages from a dashboard. N
No tracking numbers necessary. <

Sign up for My USPS »



English Customer Service

USPS Mobile

Register / Sign In

USPS Tracking®

Tracking Number: 70151730000030554919

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product:
First-Class Mail®

DATE & TIME

February 16, 2017 , 9:06
am

Features:
Certified Mall™

s=2USPSCOM

Return Receipt

See tracking for related item: 9590940305405173820912

STATUS OF ITEM

Available for Pickup

LOCATION

VALENCIA, CA 91355

Your item arrived at the VALENCIA, CA 91355 post office at 9:06 am on February 16, 2017 and is

ready for pickup.

February 9, 2017 , 12:22 pm

February 8, 2017 , 12:22 pm

February 8, 2017, 6:53 am

February 7, 2017, 10:59 pm

February 7, 2017, 1:03 pm

In Transit to Destination

Departed USPS Facility

Arrived at USPS Facility

Arrived at USPS Origin
Facility

Acceptance

Track Another Package

Tracking (or receipt) number

SANTA
CLARITA, CA 91383

SANTA
CLARITA, CA 91383

LOS ANGELES, CA 90052

CULVER CITY, CA 90230

Trach it

Still Have Questions?
Browse our FAQs »

Get Easy Tracking Updates >
Sign up for My USPS.

Available Actions

Text Updates

Email Updates

Manage Incoming Packages

Track all your packages from a dashboard.
No tracking numbers necessary.

Sign up for My USPS »



English Customer Service

USPS Mobile

Reglster/Sign In

USPS Tracking®

Tracking Number: 9590940305405173820912

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product:
First-Class Mail®

DATE & TIME

February 7, 2017 , 1:03 pm

Features:
USPS Tracking®

s2USPSCOM

See tracking for related item: 70151730000030554919

STATUS OF ITEM

Return Receipt Associated

LOCATION

The U.S. Postal Service has received electronic notification on February 7, 2017 at 1:03 pm that you
have associated a retum receipt to your item.

Track Another Package

Tracking {or receipt) number

!

HELPFUL LINKS
Contact Us

Site Index

FAQs

ON ABOUT.USPS.COM
About USPS Home
Newsroom

USPS Service Updates
Forms & Publications
Government Services

Careers

Copyright © 2017 USPS. All Rights Reserved.

Track it

Still Have Questions?
Browse our FAQs >

Get Easy Tracking Updates »
Sign up for My USPS.

Available Actions

Text Updates

Emait Updates

Manage Incoming Packages

Track al! your packages from a dashboard. J
No tracking numbers necessary. , .

Sign up for My USPS » %
OTHER USPS SITES LEGAL INFORMATION
Busi Ci y Privacy Policy
Postal Inspsctors Terms of Use
Inspector General FOIA
Postal Explorer No FEAR Act EEO Data

National Postal Museum

Resources for Developers



M‘ Shipment Receipt

Address Information

Ship to: Ship from:

Fernandeno Tataviam Band  Stephanie Eyestone-Jones
of Mission

Indians-Kimia Fatehi Eyestone Environmental

Director of Public Relations 6701 Center Drive West, Ste
900

1019 2nd Street, Suite 1

San Fernando, CA Los Angeles, CA

91340 90045

Us us

4242075333 4242075333

Shipment Information:

Tracking no.: 778371834990

Ship date: 02/07/2017

Estimated shipping charges: 8.63 USD

Package Information

Pricing option: FedEx Standard Rate

Service type: Standard Overnight

Package type: FedEx Envelope

Number of packages: 1

Total weight: 1 LBS

Declared Value: 0.00 USD

Special Services:

Pickup/Drop-off: Use an already scheduled pickup at my location

Billing Information:

Bill transportation to: My Account-420

Your reference: Hollywood and Wilcox (AR Sz Lu#(_b)
P.O. no.:

Invoice no.:

Department no.:

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx ShipManager at fedex.com,
Please Note

Page 2 of 2

FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-defivery, misdetivery, or misinformation, unless you daclare a higher
value, pay an addilional charge, document your actual less and file a timely cisim Limitations found ip the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx fer any toss,
including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income inlerest, profit, allorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to
the greater of $100 or the authorized dectared value. Recovery cannot exceed aclual documented loss, Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1000, e.g . jewely, precious metals,

negotiable instruments and ofher items listed in our Service Guide. Writlen claims must be (iled within strict time fimits; Consult the applicable FedEx Service Guide for details.
The estimated shipping charge may be different than the actual charges for your shipment Differences may occur based on aclual weight, dimensions, and other factors. Consult the

applicable FpdEx Service Guide or the FedEx Rate Sheets for details on how shipping charges are calculated

hitnsf/www fedex com/chinnine/htmi/en//PrintlFrame html

2/712017



FE(’ Shipment Receipi

Address Information

Ship to: Ship from:
Gabrielino Tongva Nation Stephanie Eyestone-Jones
Sandonne Goad, Chairperson Eyestone Environmental
106 1/2 Judge John Aiso 6701 Center Drive West, Ste

Streel #231 960

Los Angeles, CA Los Angeles, CA
90012 90045

Us Us

4242075333 4242075333

Shipment Information:

Tracking no.: 778371880912

Ship date: 02/07/2017

Estimated shipping charges: 8.63 USD

Package Information

Pricing option: FedEx Standard Rate
Service type: Standard Overnight
Package type: FedEx Envelope
Number of packages: 1

Total weight: 1 LBS

Declared Value: 0.00 USD

Special Services:

Pickup/Drop-off: Use an already scheduled pickup at my location

Billing Information:

Bill transportation to: MyAccount-420

Your reference: Hollywood and Wilcox (AR s2_ u;f(-w>
P.O. no.:

Invoice no.:

Department no.:

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx ShipManager at fedex.com.

Please Note

Pagc 202

FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per packages, whether the resull of luss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, uniess you declare a higher
value, pay an additional sharge, document your actual fess and file a timely claim Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply Your right to recover from FeaEx for any loss,
including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, altorney's fees, costs, and other farms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or spedial is limtad to
the greater of $100 or the autharzed declared value. Recovery cannot excesd aclual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1000, e.g., jewelry, precious metals,

nagotiabla instiuments and other ilams listad in cur Service Guida, Written claims musl be filed within strict time limits: Consuit the applicable FedEx Service Guida for details,
The estimated shipping charge may ba different than the actual charges for your shipment. Diffarences may occur based on actual weight, dimensions, and olher faclors. Consult the
applicable FadEx Service Guidg or the FedEx Rate Shests for details on how shipping charges are calculated.

httns-/havaaw fedex eomishinnine/htmb/en//PrintTFrame himl

MI0IT



Page 2 of 2

FQd Shipment Receipt

Address Information

Ship to: Ship from:

Gabrielino Tongva Tribe Stephanie Eyestone-Jones

Linda Candelaria, Co- Eyestone Environmental
Chairperson

1999 Avenue of the Stars 6701 Center Drive West, Ste

900

Suite #1100

Los Angeles, CA Los Angeles, CA

90067 90045

usS us

4242075333 4242075333

Shipment Information:

Tracking no.: 778371904968

Ship date: 02/07/2017

Estimated shipping charges: 8.63 USD

Package Information

Pricing option: FedEx Standard Rate

Service type: Standard Overnight

Package type: FedEx Envelope

Number of packages: 1

Total weight: 1 LBS

Declared Value: 0.00 USD

Special Services:

Pickup/Drop-off: Use an already scheduled pickup at my location

Billing Information:

Bill transportation to: MyAccount-420

Your reference: Hollywood and Wilcox (A8 S2. La:h‘ep>
P.O.no.:

Invoice no.:

Department no.:

Thank you for shipping online with FedEx ShipManager at fedex.com.
Please Note

FedEx will not be respansible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whe'her the result of loss, damage, delsy, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher
value, pay an addilional charge, document your actual loss and fi.e a time'y claim. Limitations feund in the current FedEx Service Guide apply Yaur right to recover frem FedEx for any loss,
including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, atlorney’s fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is fimited to
the greater of $100 or (he authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documenited loss. Maximum for items of exiraordinary value is $1000, e g., jewelry, precious metals,
negoliable nstruments and other ilems listed in our Service Guide. Wiitlen claims must be filed within strict 1ime imits; Consull the apghicable FedEx Service Guide for delais.

The eslimated shipping charge may be different than the actual charges for your shipment. Differences may occur based on aclual weight, dimensions, and olher factors, Consult the
applicable FedEx Service Guide or the FedEx Rate Sheets for details on how shipping charges are calculaled

hitns://www _ledex com/shinning/html/en//Printi Frame.himl 272017






My Profile  Support  Locations == English Seareh or tracking number Q

M Shipping Tracking Manage Learn FedEx Office ® Login

IMPORTANT!
Winter storms are causing unavoidable service delays in the Northwest, Midwest, and Northeast areas. Learn More

778371834990
Ship date: Actual delivery:
Tue 2/07/2017 Wed 2/08/2017 12:29 pm
Los Angeles, CA US Delivered San Femando, CA US
Signed for by: M.ORNELAS
|
| .
Travel History
Date/Time Activity Location
= 2/08/2017 - Wednesday
12:29 pm Delivered San Femando, CA
8:52 am On FedEx vehicle for delivery SUN VALLEY, CA
8:06 am At local FedEx facility SUN VALLEY, CA
2:59 am Departed FedEx location OAKLAND, CA
= 2/07/2017 - Tuesday
11:16 pm Armived at FedEx location OAKLAND, CA
8:03 pm At destination sort facility LOS ANGELES, GA
7:45 pm Left FedEx origin facility HAWTHORNE, CA
| 6:39pm Picked up HAWTHORNE, CA
1:13 pm Shipment information sent to FedEx
Shipment Facts
Tracking number 778371834990 Service FedEx Standard Overnight
Weight 0.5Ibs /0.23 kgs Delivered To Receptionist/Front Desk
Total pieces 1 Tot.alhs;hlpment 0.51bs / 0.23 kgs
Terms Shipper welg
Packaging FedEx Envelope Shipper reference Hollywood and Wilcox
Special handling .
e o 2/08/2017 by 3:00 pm section Deliver Weekday

transit



My Profile  Support

M'I > Shipping Tracking Manage Learn FedEx Office ®

IMPORTANT!

Locations = English Searth or lracking number

Winter storms are causing unavoidable service delays in the Northwest, Midwest, and Northeast areas. Learn More

778371880912

Ship date:
Tue 21072017

Los Angeles, CA US

Travel History

transit 2/08/2017 by 3:00 pm

Delivered
Signed for by: E.GOMEZ

Date/Time Activity
- 2/08/2017 - Wednesday
5:08 pm Delivered
8:38 am On FedEx vehicle for delivery
7:34 am At local FedEx facility
2:59 am Departed FedEx location
= 2/07/2017 - Tuesday
11:16 pm Armrived at FedEx location
8:03 pm At destination sort facility
7:45 pm Left FedEx origin facility
5:39 pm Picked up
1:11 pm Shipment information sent to FedEx
Shipment Facts
Tracking number 778371880912 Service
Weight 0.5!bs /0.23 kgs Delivered Te
Total pieces 1 Total shipment
Terms Shipper welght
Packaging FedEx Envelope Shipper reference
Standard Special handling

section

Actual delivery:
Wed 2/08/2017 5:08 pm

Los Angeles, CA US

Location

Los Argeles, CA
L0S ANGELES, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA

CAKLAND, CA

OAKLAND, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA
HAWTHORNE, CA

HAWTHORNE, CA

FedEx Standard Overnight
Apartment Office

0.51bs/0.23 kgs

Hollywood and Wilcox

Deliver Weekday, Residential
Delivery

[y

Login



My Profile  Support  Locations == English Seareh of lracking number [#]

M Shipping Tracking Manage Learn FedEx Office ® Login

IMPORTANT!
Winter storms are causing unavoidable service delays in the Northwest, Midwest, and Northeast areas. Learn More

| 778371904968

: Ship date: Actual delivery:
Tue 2/07/2017 Wed 2/08/2017 9:36 am
Los Angeles, CA US Delivered Los Angeles, CA US

Signed for by: C.ZULETA

Travel History

Date/Time Activity Location
= 2/08/2017 - Wednesday
9:36 am Delivered Las Angales, CA
| 8:24 am On FedEx vehicle for delivery MARINA DEL REY,CA
7:.02 am At local FedEx facility MARINADEL REY, CA
‘ 2:59 am Departed FedEx location OAKLAND, CA
= 2/07/2017 - Tuesday
11:16 pm Arrived at FedEx location OAKLAND, CA
8:03 pm At destination sort facility LOS ANGELES, CA
‘ 7:45 pm Left FedEx origin facility HAWTHORNE, CA
5:39 pm Picked up HAWTHORNE, CA

| 1:19 pm Shipment information sent to FedEx

Shipment Facts

Tracking number 778371904968 Service FedEx Standard Overnight

Weight 0.51bs/0.23 kgs Delivered To Receptionist/Front Desk

Total pieces 1 Ilof;alhsthlpmant 0.5Ibs / 0.23 kgs

Terms Shipper eig

Packaging FedEx Envelope Shipper reference Hollywood and Wilcox
Special handling .

Standard 2/08/2017 by 3:00 pm section Deliver Weekday

transit



Customer Focus
New Customer Center
Smat! Business Center
Service Guide
Customer Support

Company Information
About FedEx

Careers

Investor Reiations
Subscribe to FedEx email

© FedEx 1995-2017

Featured Services

FedEx Delivery Manager
FedEx SameDay

Fed&x Home Delivery
FedEx TechConnect

FedEx HealthCare Solutions
Online Retail Solutions
Packaging Services
Ancillary Clearance Services

Other Resources

FedEx Compatible

Developer Resource Center
FedEx Ship Manager Software
FedEx Mobile

Companies Follow FedEx
FedEx Express

FedEx Ground

FedEx Office

FedEx Freight

FedEx Custom Critical

FedEx Trade Networks

FedEx Cross Border

FedEx Supply Chain

Search or racking number

Q

United States - English

Careers | Globa! Home | Site Map | fedex.com Terms of Use | Security and Privacy
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning. Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could resuit in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.
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Afier printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damags, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attomey's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place labe! in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this fabel for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additionat billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.EedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Witten claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.
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